



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (CAW) NO.2451/2025**

**&**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 6075/2025**

**Ajinder Pal Singh Tuli s/o Gurlal Singh Tuli Vs. Mohabbat Singh s/o S.  
Kapoor Singh Tuli and others**

|                                                                                                                    |                           |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda<br>of Coram, Appearances, Court's<br>orders or directions and<br>Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. Masood Shareef, Advocate for Petitioner

**CORAM: NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.**

**DATED : 9<sup>th</sup> OCTOBER, 2025**

1. Issue notice to the respondents in Civil Application and Writ Petition, returnable on 13.11.2025.

2. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by all available modes of service, including court notice.

**(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)**